
TENDER NOTICE 
for 

PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRONIC / IT EQUIPMENT 
 

Quaid-e-Azam Thermal Power (Pvt.) Limited (“QATPL”) hereby invites sealed bids from eligible 
bidders registered with Sales Tax and Income Tax Departments for procurement of Electronic / IT 
Equipment as detailed below at its head office in Lahore on the basis of Single Stage (Two Envelope 
Procedure) in terms of Rule No. 38 (2) (a) of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 (PPRA Rules 2014) will be 
adopted for procurement of each lot: 

Lot 
# Item Quantity 

Estimated 
Cost in 
PKR 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

LED TV 55” 
Sound System 
Laptop 
Multimedia Projector 
Printer 
Portable Storage Device 
Desktop Computer System 

1 Pc 
2 Pcs 
2 Pcs 
3 Pcs 
1 Pc 
1 Pc 
1 Pc 

130,000 
45,000 

246,000 
456,000 
55,000 
1,100 

110,000 
Tender Document will be immediately available on the website of Public Procurement Regulatory 
Authority (PPRA) i.e. http://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk and website of QATPL i.e. 
https://www.qathermal.com 
Bidding Documents may be obtained upon payment of a non‐refundable fee of Rs. 500/‐ from the address 
given below during office hours, immediately after the publication of this Tender Notice Rule No. 25(1). 
All bids must be accompanied by: 

(i) A Bid Security of 2% of estimated price in shape of CDR/Pay Order/Bank Draft in favor of QATPL 
is required to be submitted with the Financial Bid, without which the offer shall be rejected being 
non-responsive. The detail of amount of Bid Security is given in the Tender Documents. 

(ii) Active NTN & GST Certificate of FBR or other relevant Authorities such as PRA, etc. 
(iii) A certificate / undertaking on stamp paper of relevant value that the Bidder or its firm/company 

is never blacklisted by any Government or Semi-Government Department (i.e. PPRA, FBR, 
PRA, etc.).  

(iv) Other documentary requirements mentioned in the Bidding Documents/TORs. 
Bids must be delivered at the office of Assistant Manager (Admin), QATPL, 1st Floor, 7-C-1, Gulberg III, 
Lahore on or before 27th Jan 2022 till 04:00 PM. Bids will be opened on the same date at 04:30 PM in the 
presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address given below. Late bids will be 
rejected and returned unopened to bidders. The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all bids at any 
time prior to the acceptance of a bid. 
 
 

GENERAL MANAGER ADMINISTRATION 
Quaid E Azam Thermal Power Private Limited 
1st Floor, 7-C-1, Gulberg 3, Lahore 
Phone: 042-35750936-38, e-mail: gmadminhr@qathermal.com 

http://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk/
http://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk/
https://www.qathermal.com/
https://www.qathermal.com/
mailto:gmadminhr@qathermal.com
mailto:gmadminhr@qathermal.com

	GENERAL MANAGER ADMINISTRATION

