TENDER NOTICE for PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRONIC / IT EQUIPMENT

Quaid-e-Azam Thermal Power (Pvt.) Limited ("QATPL") hereby invites sealed bids from eligible bidders registered with Sales Tax and Income Tax Departments for procurement of Electronic / IT Equipment as detailed below at its head office in Lahore on the basis of Single Stage (Two Envelope Procedure) in terms of Rule No. 38 (2) (a) of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 (PPRA Rules 2014) will be adopted for procurement of each lot:

Lot #	Item	Quantity	Estimated Cost in PKR
1	LED TV 55"	1 Pc	130,000
2	Sound System	2 Pcs	45,000
3	Laptop	2 Pcs	246,000
4	Multimedia Projector	3 Pcs	456,000
5	Printer	1 Pc	55,000
6	Portable Storage Device	1 Pc	1,100
7	Desktop Computer System	1 Pc	110,000

Tender Document will be immediately available on the website of Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) i.e. http://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk and website of QATPL i.e. https://www.qathermal.com

Bidding Documents may be obtained upon payment of a non-refundable fee of **Rs. 500/-** from the address given below during office hours, immediately after the publication of this Tender Notice Rule No. 25(1). All bids must be accompanied by:

- (i) A Bid Security of 2% of estimated price in shape of CDR/Pay Order/Bank Draft in favor of QATPL is required to be submitted with the Financial Bid, without which the offer shall be rejected being non-responsive. The detail of amount of Bid Security is given in the Tender Documents.
- (ii) Active NTN & GST Certificate of FBR or other relevant Authorities such as PRA, etc.
- (iii) A certificate / undertaking on stamp paper of relevant value that the Bidder or its firm/company is never blacklisted by any Government or Semi-Government Department (i.e. PPRA, FBR, PRA, etc.).
- (iv) Other documentary requirements mentioned in the Bidding Documents/TORs.

Bids must be delivered at the office of Assistant Manager (Admin), QATPL, 1st Floor, 7-C-1, Gulberg III, Lahore on or before 27th Jan 2022 till 04:00 PM. Bids will be opened on the same date at 04:30 PM in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address given below. Late bids will be rejected and returned unopened to bidders. The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid.

GENERAL MANAGER ADMINISTRATION

Quaid E Azam Thermal Power Private Limited

1st Floor, 7-C-1, Gulberg 3, Lahore

Phone: 042-35750936-38, e-mail: gmadminhr@gathermal.com